PoE/PoE+/PoE++
120W@4Ω
60W@8Ω
DDA-120DT
1
Dante
1x RJ-45
Troubleshooting
Package Contents
Parameters
Model
Channel Number
Audio Input
Transmission
Connector
Audio Output
Power Supply
Power Input
If the device cannot be detected or connected to,
please check the following:
1. Network cable: Ensure correct wire sequence
and no breakage.
2. Network segment: Confirm the computer and
device are on the same segment.
If there is no signal output from the device, please
check the following:
1. Network cable: Ensure proper connection and
no poor contact.
2. Output ports: Verify correct connection, wire
sequence and no poor contact.
3. Dante subscription: Check if it is subscribed
and connected properly.
Peak Power
DDA-120DT
Quick Guide
DDA-120DT
PoE module*1
Terminal block*1
Screwdriver*1
Quick Guide*1
4. Output signal: Ensure it is not excessively strong,
which may trigger the device’ s protection mechanism.
DDA-120DT
Output Connector: 5.08-2P Socket
Dimension(LxWxH):178x82x44mm
Product Layout
Wiring
Software
Thank you for choosing to use our PoE module.
Before using the product, please read this user
manual carefully, as the product is constantly being
upgraded and may undergo changes without further
notice.
The software main interface is divided into four areas, 1 corresponding to device bar, 2 for mainfunction pages, 3 for
toolbar and 4 for meter and level control.
DDA-120DT
pin
channel Out-mono
1
＋
2
－